FILED 07/06/2021

Bowen Greenwood
CLERK OF THE SUPREME COURT
STATE OF MONTANA

Case Number: DA 21-0330

GRANITE PEAK LAW, PLLC

Adam H. Owens, Esq. Gregory G. Costanza, Esq. 201 W. Madison Ave, Ste. 450 Belgrade, MT 59714

Tel: (406)586-0576 Fax: (406)794-0750

adam@granitepeaklaw.com gregory@granitepeaklaw.com Attorneys for Appellant Terronez

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF MONTANA Supreme Court Cause No. DA

1	IACON	TERRONEZ,
	MOON	TERRUNEZ,

Appellant,

v.

DAVIS, HATLEY, HAFFEMAN & TIGHE, P.C.,

Appellee.		
	NOTICE OF APPEAL	

NOTICE is hereby given that Jason Terronez, the Appellant above named and who is the Plaintiff in that cause of action filed in the Eighth Judicial District, in and for the County of Cascade as Cause No. BDV-18-0393, hereby appeals to the Supreme Court of the State of Montana from the district court's final judgment or order in such action entitled "Order" entered on the 3rd day of June, 2021 granting Defendant Davis, Hatley, Haffeman & Tighe, P.C.'s Motion for Summary Judgment and dismissing this action, which is contemporaneously filed herewith.

THE APPELLANT FURTHER CERTIFIES:

- 1. That this appeal may be subject to the mediation provision required by M. R. App. P. 7 based on the discretion of the Court.
- 2. That this is not an appeal from an order certified as final under M. R. Civ. P. 54(b), although Appellant/Plaintiff expects the District Court to so certify but has not yet done so.

- 3. This Appeal does not challenge the constitutionality of any act of the Montana Legislature.
- 4. That all available transcripts of the proceedings in this cause have been ordered from the court reporter contemporaneously with the filing of this notice of appeal.
- 5. That the \$100 filing fee prescribed by statute is paid pursuant to e-filing standards.

DATED this 6th day of July 2021.

GRANITE PEAK LAW, PLLC

/s/ Gregory G. Costanza
Gregory G. Costanza, Esq.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that on this 6th day of July 2021, I filed a true and accurate copy of the foregoing Notice of Appeal with the Clerk of the Montana Supreme Court; and that I served, via U.S. Mail, a true and accurate copy of the foregoing Notice of Appeal upon the Clerk of the District Court, and that I served, via First Class U.S. Mail, postage prepaid, a true and accurate copy of the foregoing Notice of Appeal upon each attorney of record in the above-referenced district court action as follows:

Clerk of District Court 415 2nd Ave N. #200A Great Falls, MT 59401

Mikel Moore MOORE, COCKRELL, GOICOECHEA & JOHNSON, P.C. P.O. Box 7370 Kalispell, MT 59904-0370 Tel. (406) 751-6000 Fax: (406) 756-6522

Email: mmoore@mcgalaw.com Attorneys for Defendant DHHT

GRANITE PEAK LAW, PLLC

Gregory Costanza

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Gregory G. Costanza, hereby certify that I have served true and accurate copies of the foregoing Notice - Notice of Appeal to the following on 07-06-2021:

Mikel L. Moore (Attorney)
PO Box 7370
145 Commons Loop, Ste. 200
Kalispell MT 59904
Representing: Davis, Hatley, Haffeman & Tighe, PC
Service Method: eService

Electronically Signed By: Gregory G. Costanza

Dated: 07-06-2021